SUN SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

PARTS BOOK

SST-1842H
MODEL: SST-1828M-



MODEL o  SSTA88M /SST800

£ 3l INDEX PAGE
SR E MR - FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS ------- 2-3
EE M —-mmmmmmmme MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS —-----==========mmmmmmmmm 4-5
P N NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS —-----=---—mm===mmmmmm- - 6-T
AWTFWA - THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ------------- 8-9
FoM g~ DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ----------=-=---===--=-- 10-11
N R FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS -----------=--====--- 12-13
L THREAD TRIMMING COMPONENTS =-----------=~~-==-- 14-15
HEEEMG - PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS ----- 16-17
B R W G - STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS -------------- 18-19
T R LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS -------------- 20-21
Bt Ak (1) ——mmmmmm e ACCESSORIES(1) —-=-======mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 22-23
) I ACCESSORIES(2) —=--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o= 24-25
$S-8150G % A # ----- FOR $S-8150G —=-------~=====n=r-==mmmmmmmmmm - 26-27
. 5S-8150H £ A # -—---- FOR SS-8150H ~--==---------==---== e 28-29

C =2 =2 DO = m o O™ o
. L P

EARE A A HB —— NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST -----mmmmmmmmmmmmem oo 30-33



SST-1842H

QT 1099 "
A, STBBM  gzansh % B4k FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS
PC1141-0A ——@
75811029
75612051 ———@
WG000006 —«? S1014-0A
D ] i L
B %? PC1360 mzsusgggoso 0A
‘ HB1050-0A é
> g
“qp— 75815027
PCIO-0A 1;—25809022 3#00118800 i
PC1010-04 ZaErtoay
'25515027 :\J 75612051 —~§
PC1063 0A vao0000s | !
- ., — PC4103- OA ;
~. P i S :
- . Y \_f\osz zosgogoo#' PC4290-0A [ PC4117-0A —@
T. S, 5 25805022 gi 4 ]
. Z5L09001 .
’ 75109001 N: sea172-0n PC4102-0A YDOBOOZO—ﬁ
-~ HB1054-0A zuoomog—?
75616037 PC1055 0A W porsese A
ZSB 1032 oer053-04

0PG00450
PC4171-0A
Z5B15005

ZSB11028

PC4291-0A
PC4292-0A

PC4100-0A

PC4172-0A
PC4290-0A

WA100002

ZSH15002

.

25811098
PC7016-0A

i
l
J
l
!
i
!
|

Pcma o | '

PC4117-0A —@
YDOB0020 »—ﬂ

RE0O0060

4



SST-1842H
A~ SSTI88M 3 3 4h % M 4% FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

EH®E E#4 44 Name of Part nH THRE 4 4£4# Name of Part P B
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
340011880 #BE -—- RUBBER PLUG --—-- - -—— 1 RE000060 E 303 --— E-RING ---~---—-=-===-~—- 1
IBI050-04 4kt —----—- THREAD GUIDE PLATE --------------- 1 S1014-0A HBE - RUBBER PLUG ——---—------ 1
HB1054-04 &4t ————— THREAD GUIDE -----=m==mmmmmmmmm- 1 WA059005 @ ----—- WASHER ---—---==-=m==mmm- ]
0PGOO450 O HHE ~—--- T 1 FAI00002 AE - BAGHIR smesesmme e I
PAI0S2-0A #h#th ~————-- ARM THREAD GUIDE A —------------- 1 HG000006 HE -—-- HAVED WASHER ----n-----—- 2
PCI0I0-0A 4R -~ FACE PLATE ASH, ——————nmmnm--—- I YD0S0020  FBH4 - SPRING PIN ——-—---mm-me- 2
PCIOLI-0A @dgdk K - FACE PACKING ------n-mmmmmmmmm=m=- | ZHQUA009  #RH ——--—- SCREW (440, Tx6) —----—- 1
PCLOS0-0A st —————-- FIRST THREAD GUIDE --------------- I 7SBO%022 4R ----—- SCREW (9/64-40x8) ———-——- 2
PC1053-0A L A4 #h --- L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A -------—-- 1 ZSB11028 R4 --——-- SCREW (11/64-40x10) ----- 2
PC1055-04 &g #F ———-—-~ ARM THREAD GUIDE B --—------------- 1 ZSB11029 #R# —-——-- SCREW (11/64-40x7) ------ ]
PC1063-0A %# % ———-- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD --- 1  ZSBII032  #R#h ————- SCREW (11/64-40x7.8) —— |
PC1141-0A HJBE ----- RUBBER PLUG -------n---=mm=mmmmmm- | ZSBII8Y  #Rdk - SCREN (11/64-40x6.5) —- |
PC1360-0A TAE -——--- TOP COVER =--==----=---—m=-m-m=—- 1 ZSBI1098  #R& -———-- SCREW (11/64-40x8.7) -——-- 2
PC4100-0A mAE& - BED FITTING BASE -—------------==~ 1 ZSBI5005  #R# ------ SCREW (15/64-28x12) ----- 2
PCA0I-0A E5BE B -— BED COVER B -------ve--mnnmmmn=mv | ISBIS02T #RHk - SCREW (15/64-28x7) ———-- 3
PC4102-0A 5 E % A -—- BED COVER A -------—---m--mmmmmmm 1 75B15038 R4k —— SCREW (15/64-28x11.5) -—-= 5
PCA103-0A RFIR —-- SPRING —-n---—mmmmrmmemmmmmmmmv 2 ISCHI007T e - SCREW (11/64-40x8.5) ---- 2
PCA11T-0A 44 H —-- RUBBER WASHER —------------------ 9 ISG12051  4R# -—---- HINGE SCREW (3/16-28x5.3) 2
PCAITI-OA #2484 —--- VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER —--------—- 2 15616025 R4k - HINGE SCREW (1/4-40x3.2) 2
PCAIT2-0A ARBMLAE —-- RUBBER BUSH —------------=--=---— 2 ISG16037 R# - HINGE SCREW (1/4-40x3.2) 2
PC4290-04 % #A& A 4% - BASE CONNECTING PIN ------------=- 9 7SHIS002 4R ——---- SCREW (15/64-28x8) -~ 2
PC4291-0A X i#4¢ —-- STAY —-——mmmmemm oo m oo 1 ZSK15041 R4 ——--- SPRING RACK —~———smmmemits 1
PC4292-0A & &#c#4ig - BED ROCKER -------------—===--m—=- 1 ZSL09001  #%s§ ——-- NUT €9/64-40]) —~—ssssss 2
PC4203-0A #%e#4& .45 - STAY ROCKER ------- 1 7ZSL15003  #%3§ -—---—- NUT {(15/84=28) ===s—mum=m 1
PC4294-0A 45t % {uix4a STAY GUIDE ASM, ---—---—m---—m- 1

PC4295-0A WF —-—- THREAD TENSION SPRING ------------ 1

PCA296-0A A& HH%) —-- BED FITTING HOOK -—--------------- I

PCT016-0A A% & ———- BELT COWER e 1

PCT018-04 4 % % B 4 BELT COVER FIXING PLATE ---------- 1

|9'S]



B.

SST-1842H

190%M
ST b B4k MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS — .»
- ZSH16008
’ Z5H16004
 ZSA15006
| 25K28003 B
: (5
PCI116-0A
— BTFNTAI528
)? ZSA16025 WA350001
WA 350002 A
75018001
z PC1821-0A
W Z8H16009
WH208002 - B3B007VY
75424004 —% WA430001
R
7524003 | 2000280

i@'/
B ¥ PC4144-0A
-~ PC4141-0A

Peatansgl T 0eI—OA

)j :

C N

RA200620

oy

WA350001
WA350002
PC1B32-0A

PC1829-0A

PC1B22-0A

)
<
Wt 'ﬂossooaoo
o 25C09005
PC1824-04




SST-18420
B SST-is28M L #a B4k MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

Tuw® FT#HL£#  Name of Part Y FHARE LE4 L4 Name of Part “HE s
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
BBSOOTVY  #AK ————-— BEARING ------——==m==m=mmmmmmm oo 2 RA200620 #UA C 4ok RETAINING RING -~-------- 2
BN151917 4tk #bsK --- MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING B ------ 1 RBI00350 #&H C 3%k RETAINING RING ---------- ]
BINTB1528 it #kss& --- UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING ------- 2 WAIB0001 GSRAPRE = SPACER se-ewsssmscecsoues 8
0BS00300 Mz -—-—--- STOP-MOTION BALL ————~m=mmem——mms 1 WA350002 &8 -——- PULLEY SPACER ~-~-~------ 2
PC1100-04 kb - MAIN SHAFT —-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmne 1 WA3000] B - VASHER ———--—--—-=-=~--- 2
PC1101-0A E#h3% (#7) UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL ---—--—-- 1 WB041001 %@ --——-- SPRING WASHER ---------—- 2
CPC1102-0A L#%% () UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL ------——-- 1 WG0000354 & &AM %M SPRING ---——-----m-mmmrmm 2
PC1103-0A _:L#k%E 4 (4%) UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL ----------- 1 WH208002 #@ -——- NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER - 1
PC1104-04 =& ———- THRUST COLLAR ASM, -------------—- 1  ZSA15006 k4 ————- SCREN (15/64~28x12) s=e== 1
PC1106-0A (¥ ————-——- COUNTER WEIGHT —---------—-------- 1 ZSAI6010  s¥ 4 -———- SCREV (1/4-40x4.5) ----—- ]
PC1108-0A s&#% --——-—- WORM ASM, =~—r————m—me—mommcmenee 1~ ZSAI6025 iF & -——— SCREY (1/4-40x6) =-====--- 1
PC1116-0A 4044 du 8% ——- THREAD CUTI‘ING CUM ASH, s 1 ZSBI1010  #%& -——-—- SCREW (11/64-40x14) ——-- (4)
PC1821-0A ik %% # - HIGH SPEED PULLEY --------—--—-—-- 1 ZSBI1017  s%é% —-- SCREW (11/64-40x12) —-—--- 2
PC1822-0A &k & #%(4) SLOW SPEED PULLEY ----—------------ 1 ZSB16031 & ——-——- SCREW (1/4-40x11) ~---—-- (2).
PC1823-0A 1{&ik & % #45 SLOW SPEED PULLEY PLATE ---—--—-—-- 1 ZSC09005  #%#k -——-—- SCREW (9/64-40x7.5) ----- 2
PC1824-0A 4R %454% - BALL RETAINER --------—---7""mmmmv 1 ZSCII007 AR#h msse== SCREW (11/64-40x8.5) ---- 2
PC1827-0A #% ———-- SLOW SPEED PULLEY SPRING --------- 3 ZSC11019 K —-——--- SCREW (11/64-40x5.5) ---—- 4
PC1829-04 4 ##4 ——- PULLEY ASM. --—-------—m--mmmmemm 1 ZSHI6001 &k ————- - SCREW (1/4-40%6) ~~------ ]
PC1830-04 A #% — FUELEY s=snnmss --—— (1) ZSHI6004 sKe ------ SCREW (1/4-40x10) ~------ (1
PC1831-0A & ®¥&#k -—- PULLEY SHAFT ---~--—---——-=-mommmn (1) 7ZSHI6008  $R& -—--—- SCREW (1/4-40x11.5) -~--- (1
PC1832-0A 4&ik & % %% SLOW SPEED PULLEY SHAFT -------——-- 1 ZSHIG009  #E#k ~----- SCREW (1/4-40x11) ~------ ]
PC4139-0A . 0¥ B - STOP-MOTION CAM ---------—---————- (1) 1ZS715002 k& -———- SCRE¥ ((15/64-28x14) ——- |
PC4140-04 & #5A A --- STOP MOTION CAM LATCH ---------——- (1) 1ZSJ18001  3K& ---—-——- SCREW (9/32-28x16.5) ——- 1
PC4141-0A4 #Fx —-- SAFETY PLATE STOPPER SPRING --—--—- (1) 17S8J24003  #R# ---——— SCREW (3/8-28x14.5) ——--- 1
PCA142-0A kM4 &(42) HIGH SPEED CLUTCH PLATE ASM. ----- 1 ZSJ24004  $R#k -—-———- SCREW (3/8-28x19.5) —---- |
PC4143-04 4. & B4 STOP-MOTION CAM ASH. ---—-——-------- 1 28K28003 ebiksk -- SET SCREY ----—--—------- l

PCAI44-0A 4§ —-——-—-- PIN —--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmrmmmmnm (1

n



SST-1842H

SST-1828M
L 44§44 NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
75616008
25815007 i PC1064 ~0A ZML06005
@lfa PC1065-0A
"
PCI071-0A ( PC1060-0A ay@1100¢ @
Pcmss—oA%/
PC1061-0A ' jpmsas 0A
1 KT81
BNO81110 BNKT8128 75815010 c S -
25K09005 :
@’ PC1525~0A  PC1523-0A f \%
- PC1524-0A PCIS31-0A | ~.F PC1522-0A
PC1020-2A 7SB11008 |
2 | peisso-0a
Z5L16005
75809014 s
e PC1526-0A

PC1067~0A | PCE048-0A

7 ISC0801

PCTO?S—GA@PCIOH—OA

5 * P ‘
~ ~. - i A
e ¢
L
e Z5K11020

ey \/
N
PCB049-0A — <
N PC6050-0A // ' 25611057
PC1070-0A 75811098 ?
y \é
’ ZSLHOOJ
PC1532-0A
- /- <
; ? PC3523-0A
7506010 7Sh 16036 ALg
PC6118-0A =
L WH203002
- %—PCSHO—UA
\‘r PC6117-0A
PC1076-0A | ZSB08032 @—25509037
PCE112-0A | B
: 7SB11043
BE:;;} - * 75811029 |




SST-1842H
C- SST-I2M 4+#s M 4% NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

TH®E LTHEL#H Name of Part e THRksE TH L4 Name of Part Eo i
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY Remar
BNO81110 4+4k #h 7k --~ NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C ~-- (1) PCBOSO-0A 4tdg ——-—- NEEDLE PLATE ASM. -————- (1)
BNKT8128  4+#k &k --- NEEDLE BEARING ---~-——-—-—-——m—vm (1) PCB110-0A :E# 7748 -- MOVING KNIFE ASM. --—--—-—- (1)
DPx5#14 & - NEEDLE DPx5#14 --——--—-——-— 1 PCB111-0A @& -—- FIXING KNIFE ————---—-——- (1
DPx5#16 i e NEEDLE DPx5#16 -—--—--—-———=-=—=—- 1 PCB112-0A +4nseik4i¥4a THREAD CUTTER LEVER ADM., LARGE (1)
HB1021-2A #HREKXx -—- BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING ---—- (1) PC6113-0A +4777:%4% -~ MOVING KNIFE LINK ------—- €
iB1025-24 /RseHk - BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC —-——---- (2) PC6117-0A +nskid #4g4m THREAD CUTTING LEVER, SMALL (1)
HB1026-2A AR #445 - BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST --——-— (1) PC6118-0A A3k ————- THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING (1)
PC1020-24 #s# R 7w THREAD GUIDE BRACKET ASM. -—-—--—--- 1 WA040010 %8 --————- WASHER —~--~---——————==-=~ (2)
PC1038-24 34 % 5 # 4 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET ---------—--- (1) WH203002 #p -——--- MOVING KNIFE WASHER C -— (1)
PC1060-0A X#F@m -—-- LINK BALANCE ASM., -——--—————-—— 1 ZML06006  #R#§ -—-—- NUT M6 —----=-———m——=—=—= (D)
PC1061-0A X #F % #& ——- BALANCE CRANK PIN ~—-—-—-mmermmmmmm (1) ZSB08032  F&k —————- SCREW (1/8-44x3) --—--——- 1
PC1065-0A X4 -—--- BALANCE ASM, —-—-——---r———=————= (1) ZSB09014 ¥k ———- SCREW (9/64-40x6) -—-—--~ D)
PC1066-0A 4t#edhdm --- NEEDLE ROD CRANK -----——----m--—- (1) ZSB09040  iRsk -———- SCREW (9/64-40x3.5) -——- (2)
PC1067-0A 4t#bik4% --- NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD -------vv-mm (1) ZSB11008 Fsk ———~ SCREW (11/64-40x5) ——--—- (2)
PC1070-0A 4t# -——---- NEEDLE BAR ~-------—=~——=m=—mmmmmm I ZSB11028 MR erreeo SCREW (11/64-40x7) —-——-- (1
PC1071-0A 4t#% % (Lt ) NEEDLE ROD METAL --—------——---— 1 CZSBE103Z2 R - SCREW (11/64-40x7.8) -———— (1)
PC1073-04 43 % % () NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL ~---------- 1 ZSBEL0A3  #Rak e SCREW (11/64-40x4) -~----- (D
PC1074-0A 4t#4u % -—- NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. ----—----- 1 ZSB11098 ¥4k ————- SCREW (11/64-40x8.7) --—— 2
PC1076-0A 4f#e st -—— NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ---------- 1 ZSB15007  #R&k --——-—- SCREW (15/64-28x12) ----- 1
PC1082-0A HHk -——————- SQUARE BLOCK ~-—-—--—---—=---——-—- 1 ZSBIS0IG: #Rdp == SCRE¥ (15/64-28x10) ~---- 2
PC1522-0A #4k#h ———- BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT --—---—-------- €1y Z5C06010 RE s SCREW (3/32-56x5.1) ——-- ]
PCISZ23-DA  4RAF ~—w—m ROBBIN WINDER SPINDLE BUSHING --—- (1) ZSC06011  sE# ----—- SCREW (3/32-56x2.2) -—--- (2)
PC1524-0A #.B8E & 4% - BOBBIN WINDER BRAKE PRESSURE P --- (1) ZSC11004  3f#k ----—- SCREW (11/64-40x8) --—--- 4
PC1525-0A #|## % --- BOBBIN WINDER BRAKE ---—--—--- (1) Z78G09037 Kk ————— HINGE SCRE¥ (9/64-40x3.2) (1)
PC1526-0A B¥% ————- ) o £1) ZSGI105T #f& - HINGE SCREW (11/64-40x5.1) (1)
PC1528-0A 54845 ——- BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL -------------- (1) ZSG16008 3¢k -————— HINGE SCREW (1/4-40x5.7) (1)
PC1530-0A #ss& —-- BOBBIN WINDER BASE --------------- (1) ZSK09005  #F&k ----——- LEFT SCREW ---~w——-—--m—- (1)
PC1531-0A & % % 4%4% - BOBBIN WINDER BELT SUPPORT ------- (1) ZSK11020  #%4% -——- BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCRE¥ (1)
PC1532-0A # Fi:M54x - BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH --------—- (1) ZS8K16036 IR& ——-—— SCREW —-----—==wr———mmm 1
PC1533-0A %4k # 445 - BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH -----—-—- (1) ZSLI1003: #RiE = NUT (11/64-40) --—-———-- (D
PC3523-0A $%4% 334 --- BOBBIN WINDER ASM. ---—-—-—-----—---~ 1  ZSL1100T k%% -——- NUT (11/64-40) ---————--- (1
PCB048-04 4t --—-- NEEDLE RLATE ASM. —-———-—-—mm- 1 ZSL16005  #%tg --———- NUT (1/4-40) --——----—-—- (1
PC6049-0A 4tRig ———- NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE -—-—-——--——- (1) ZSN11001 %48 ————-—- BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT (1)



PC1043-0A

SST-1842H
D. sstissy A #FM4& THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ZMJ06009

zsc15027_@ Z5L15002 PC?2?1—DA§
PC1335-0A

: PC1302-0A

PR

HB1028-04

S ¢

PC1301-0A
PC1020-0A

25615059 25611025

v
5

z
~

PC1029-0A PC1272-0A

PC1026-0A

PCt330-0A

®
/

HB1023-0A . s
75115002 . £5KI5038
\ i HB1025-0A PC1332-0A RB2000BO( |~ 3s | 25615065
; A1022-0A 25B09020 PC1303-0A ~_ | ,
HB1022-0A &/ ' </"\.\‘
i . ~.

PC1021-0A
HO142-0A
ZSR16009

?a ~
‘&5613020 ?— ZMJ06009
’ ~

\ 25015016
wzs—m :

HB1025~0A & Z5G11025°
gl \ *
PC1021-1A PC1758-0A 75612010 / . &
PC1757-0A “ A
ZSN16004 >

PC1020-1A RB200050 : - h

\‘\. L~ B

PC1755-0A 3
o \% PC1751~0A
. RB200050 7SB1I03? PC1752-0A

PC1756-0A FElZoe=0N



S51-1¥424
D+ SST-88M % %%-F M 1% THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

ThmE T4 44 Name of Part e# THwE L#H 44 Name of Part mi HE
Part No QB Part No Q,TY Remar
A1022-0A EHE -—— THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ------ (1) RB200050  #&f Cio3k RETAINING RING ---—------ 3
HI042-0A ¥ A -—-- ROTATING STOPPER ------=-==-"-=="~ (1) RB200080 #4A Co3k C-RING -—-—-r--mmmmmmm" ]
HB1022-0A 4M& - THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ------ (1) 1IMJO6009  #|#k --———- SCREW (M6-1.0x18) -----—-- 3
HB1023-04 %4 3% - THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ------="—=" (1) ZSB09020  3%& -——-- SCREW (9/64-40x6) ~------ 2
HB1025-0A R## —- THREAD TENSION DISK ------=--==-~= (4) ISBI1032  #h#k ———-- SCREW (11/64-40x7.8) ---- 1
HB1028-0A #Hék - SCREW (9/64-40x5.9) ~=-—-=-""=""~ (13 7SDI5016 . SE#h ==e=ss SCREW (15/64~28x17) -~--- ]
PC1020-0A /14 4a SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. --—---- 1 ZSG11025  #R& - HINGE SCREW (11/64-40x4.5) ¢
PCI020-14 MM #®% s FIRST THREAD TENSION R 1 78G12010 K&k -——--- HINGE SCREW (3/16-28x3.4) 1
PC1021-0A M%3®% --- THREAD TENSION SPRING -----=====-- (1) 7SG12013  #\# -—-—--- HINGE SCRE¥ (3/16-28x6.3) I
PC1021-14 %% % --- FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRIG =~ (1) 75615027 & ———--- HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x5.5) 2
PC1026-04 % 4K &4 - SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD -——==—-- (1) 75615059  #R& -~ HINGE SCRE¥ (15/64-28x7) 1
PCI026-1A %4844 - THREAD TENSION ROD ——-—-=mmr=m==" (1) 128615065 R4k --———-- HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x8) 1
PC1023-0A Ry A —— THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE ------—- (1) ISG16039 Kk - HINGE SCREW (1/40-40x9.2) 1
PC1043-0A %4 —- TENSION RELEASE PIN --—---r==-==-~ t 75618020  #Rék -———-—- HINGE SCREW (9/32-28x10) 1
PC1271-04 $9mvsessm - LOVERING ARM —-----mmmmmmmmmmmmme 1 7SK15038 B¥E ks SPRING PACK —----mmmmm” 1
PCI2T2-0A fPmpie#a% - LOWERING FOOT ------mmmmmmmmemmmes | ZSL15002 % --——-- NUT €15/84-28) ——---=-= 2
PC1273-0A 4% —--—- CONNECTING LINK -—---=-=-—"="77= | ZSN16004 R4 ——- THREAD TENSION NUT ------ (1)
PC1301-0A ®F - TENSION SPRING -—----—---=—="""==- 1 ZSR16009  #£¥ - THREAD TENSION NUT ------ (N
PC1302-0A % ———--——-- T 1 .

PC1303-04 PApsetyH4tia LOWERING CONNECT ING LEVER ASM. ——- 1

PC1305-0A 4P mesedyidsd LOVERING CONNECTING RING ---—--=-- 1

PC1330-04 48443 --- TENSION RELEASE BAR -=-—-—---m—=" I

PC1332-0A 34642 %452 THREAD TENSION T s 1

PC1335-04 #suik s m - TENSION RELEASE ARM =essss=ows 1

PCI751-04 4gsksasyms - CONNECTING ARM —---——---==7777777" 1

PC1752-0A W% - SPRING --—-—==m—-==—=—=-=—=="T 1

PC1753-04 #4%:id45 --- WIPER CONNECTING e I

PCIT54-04 #4424 4 WIPER CONNECTING ARN ASM, =s===-== 1

PCIT55-04 Meskikigir - WIPER CONNECTING PLATE --—----—-- 1

PC1756-0A s seit:eigsm WIPER INSTALLING PLARE oemmem==== |

PC1757-04 st —-- WIPER ASM. —-—--m=rmmmmmmmmmmmmm” !

PC1758-0A

hE e OIL SHIELD CAP



10

SST-1842H

E. qripgy ) 14 DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS !
o zss16031 —(@y, | |
¥ ,, £5J24004
ECRM-=0R 75811045 PC1109-0A :

PCB108-0A 9% v
S

25816014
BNOB1110

_ PC6105~0A
- PC6106—0A ZS815045 B f b-\_
SH280 »
. PC6102-0A PC6160-0A 75816014 PCI114—0A
PA7006-0A WAQ90007
BC-LK(J4) ) @)
a B Z5411009
| ’ -
' @ 75412003 gl PC4033-0A
‘ 75616040 o
PC4010-0A g
PC4025-0A gﬁ :
% . ZSH11005 -
WA0B0015 PC4026~0A 8. s

BNOB1110

ResN ZSL16005 5 G
5 ‘ ’ PC4013-0A &2 YD025016 , PC4030-0A * PC1110-0A ——]
@ , A |
y 4 o Y
B ‘ g9
(\ 75116016
PC6104-0A HB4242-0A % 7 o

PC6103-0A PCBI03-1A

ZSA11011
S ZSA11011
PC6030-0A ' i
YAG20100 ﬁ— PCE031-0A

g"““‘" ZSB11032 7SL36001 \‘-"

PC4015-0A




§ST-1842H
B~ T8y TFahBi4s DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Eau® T#H L4 Name of Part ¥ EARE Lo 4#% Name of Part T
Part No Q,TY Part No G TV Remar
BC-LK('M) *iﬁ _______ BOBBIN CASE ASM ______________ i WAGBOGIS 'ﬁ'm mmmmmm LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER 1
BNOBII10 4k $kk -— NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B —-- 3 VA090007 ~ %@ ------ el 1
B4242-04 A& - THRUST COLLAR ASH. ---------=----- | VA020100 44 - HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN 1
PATO08-0A #£F ——--- BORBIN sssseem=snrmeemmsmmaromnnas 1 YD025016 ®E4% --——- SPRING PIN ~-----------—- 9
PCLI0S-0A  $B¥e -——--- WORM WHEEL ASM. --—------rmmmmmmms 1 ZSA11011 #¢&% -———- SCREW (11/64-40x4.5) ~—— ()
PCILI0-04  Efham —-- WORM WHEEL SHAFT ASM. ------m---- 1 7SBOG0IS B4 -—-—-- SCREW (3/39-56x4. ) ——--- 2
PCI111-0A %442 % () WORM WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING --------- | 7SBII032  R& ——— SCREW (11/64-40x7.8) ~—~ |
PCI114-04  RHK - THRUST COLLAR ASM. ---——-=-m==m=-- 1 ZSB11045 3¥# -—--- SCREW (11/64-40x10.5) - (2)
PCLI21-0A s ———— CRANK ROD ASH, -==---=----mm=mm==- | 7SBII093 iRk ----—- SCREW (11/64-40%4.3) ——— 1
PCAOI0-04  °F ¥4 ————-— LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. ---------- 1 ZSBI5046 B -———--- SCREW (15/64-28x11.5) — 1
PC4013-04 F#h%E % (#%) LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL ----------- | 7SBIG01d gk - SCREW (1/4-40KT) ——nommmm o
PCA014-04 23K -—-—--- THRUST COLLAR ASM. -—--—-——------- 1 7SB16031 P SCREW (1/4-40x11) —-——-- 1
PC4015-04 i#} fyd -—- FEED CAM —--vm-mmmmmmmmmmmommmmmee 1 25616040  #R# -----—- HINGE SCRE¥ (1/4-40x11) - 1
PC4026-0A  dide -----—- OSCILLATOR ~-=====m=mrrmmmmmmmmm s ] ZSHIAR002 B4 - SCREW (15/64-98x8) ------ i
PC4030-0A g 4 -~ OSCILLATING SHAFT —— == | 78712003 44 - SCREW (3/16-8x12) - 0
PCA033-0A A~ THRUST COLLAR ASM. —-=-=-r-m=---=- 1 75124004 R E - SCREW (3/8-28x19. 5) ~-—- |
PC6030-0A £E4 ———- CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. ------------ | 79K16019 %3148 —-— CAM GUIDE PIN ——---n----- :
PCBO31-0A Z XM Y (B) HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B -----—- 1 7SLIB005  #E#g --—-—-- NUT (1/4-40) ---==-====-- 1
PCB032-0A £ XK (A) HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A ------ | 7SL16016 848 ———-- ) QU o
PCSIOI-0A S MA -—- SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ------------- | 7SL36001 4 - NUT (9/16-20) --—~------ 1
PCBI02-0A A% -———-- SHUTTLE -—-—m--mmmmmmmm=mmmmmmmmm 1

PCG103-0A 2% (£) - INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT -----—-- 1

PCB103-14 2% (%) —— INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT ---—----- 1

PCE104-04 FF - INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING -------- 2

PCBIC5-04 HhAME -—- SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING -------- 1

PC6106-04 4 43% ———- DRIVER ASM, ----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm 1

PCBI0S-08 A &M is&@ - INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH, ---------- I

PCOIG0-04 K - SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT ----- 1

SH280 b g - INNER HOOK =---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm 1



[

SST-18420
F,(SSTI88M 1 3% B 4% FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

25811029 — | PC1206-0A PC41B4~0A 25850002
i PC4271-0A ; -
B MJ06004 | @ —— 75015003 PC4271-0A
REQCO070 | PC4193-0A PC1082-0A
@1 07
B o~ ' ' i WAWOgggosz 0A

{ : = 75B15046 : —

@ Iy, 7511003 -4 7 | g 2SB15046
WH208007 PCEIRI-0A |PC4270-0A

e |

| WAOBI00T "~ ZSB11029
D PC419Z-0A

S
| PC4272-0A] | ‘ @ — 25115003
\‘ | ‘ v
: C4193vOA A
@, \

, @—wmwo%
EE g ‘ .

\ | |
25L2p012 i |
AC4261-0Agy | S
= : :

ZSJ15001  PC4260-0A - PC4261-0A
PC4185-14 |

(Eﬁpcms—m

J1i .| iilenadil ? T 25611025 ZSG11025 T“\ G
< L WADBOO! wapeady & 16005 l § .
?9@@ } ; | PC4181-0A  RE0QOO70 ‘-' EEge

75011009 ! PC4267-0A

PC4275-0A PC4268—0A | pCazbs-04
. |

rT PC4262-0A
PC4262-08 | & WAD63002 _
75B11029 : T -

@@ PC605‘1~OA
|

PC1233-0A 25015001 é.(@
- —
PC4276-0A

Z5C11003

é WA069002 (@
PC4268~0A

: 75116005
RESECTAs e % PC4276-0A

? g PC4G54-0A

ZSC11004

1 ZSB15046

6120117600 —é

6120117600 PC4277-0A



SST-18420

F~ssT-1go8y _ & 4 44 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EHwE TH#4#  Name of Part ' A EHAEE LT# 44 Name of Part B
Part No Q,TY Part No 0, TY Remar
612011760 #BE --—-- RUBBER BLIG ==-——rmtas—ms—mmmmeee 9 REQ00070 E 4o -- E-RING ----—-------=-=-— 0
OBS00080 /&% #3 —- WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE -—-—- 7 WAOG90OI %@ ------ S P — 5
PC1082-0A & ———- SOUARE ‘BLOCK w-m=—smsismessssmasss 1 WA069002  #® ——-- WASHER == —===mmmmmmmmmni— 9
PC1206-0A Z%4%4& ———- SUPPORT PLATD —-——r—emmsismsmmsas 1 WADT0007 %@ ——- WASHER ———rmms=mmmm e 1
PC1233-0A s+ —-——-- FINGER ‘GHERD —==——rmmrmmmartimmess 1 WAQ79005 &® --—-——- WASHER ~-—~=———mimmsmi e, ]
PCAQ54-0A i #4445 — FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE ---==-=-- 1 WH208007 %@ ———-- WASHER —------—-mm=m====- 9
PCAI81-0A 3¥Ep4R4L (4 ) LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT -----r=m=m==" 1 ZMJ06004 &k - SCREW (M6-1.0%20) ------- 1
PCAI82-0A J¢mp#k42(£) LIFTING LEVER, LEFT -—----==="=="" 1 ZMQO6003  $R#& -—————- SCREW (M6-1.0x9.7) --=-—- 1
PC4183-0A f3kE -———- BALL RETAINER -----—-==--—===="=== 1 7SA08008  #%&% ------ SCREW (1/8-44x3) ————-- 9
PCA]84-0A ¥ MpHR4%45 48 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. --—=—---- 9 ZSAI5021  #R#k - SCREW (15/64-28x4.5) ---- |
PC4185-0A 49M¢(£) --- WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT --------=-- 1 7SBI1029 s ———- SCREW (11/64-40x7) ------ 5
PCA185-1A #9Mp(%) -—- WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ----==---=- 1  7SBIS046 |tk ~———- SCREW (15/64-28x11.5) --- 3
PCAI8G-0A 7Pz -—— WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE ----—--- ] 7SB20002 gk -—--- SCREW (5/16-24x9.5) -—— 1
PCA188-0A HPRpME ————- FEED BRACKET ----=---—-~===—="=="" 1 75C11003 &k —-—-—- SCREW (11/64-40%9) --—-- 4
PCA190-0A 3P BP4R4% & ¢4 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT —----=-======" 1 78011004 3%4% —=wee= SCREW (11/64-40x8) -——--- 4
PCA192-0A B F#h4% ——— SPRING SUSPENSION -----—===-=="="" 1 75C11009  #Rd -——-—- SCREW (11/84-40x8.6) ——— 5
PC4193-0A W% -———--- TENSION SPRING —---—---====-==-="= 9  7SD15001  ## —-——-- SCREW (15/64-28x14) -—-—- 1
PC4260-0A #k@ #8542 - FEED ACROSS DRIVING ARM ——-----—~ 1 78G11025 k& -——--- HINGE SCREW (11/64-40x4.5) 2
PCA%81-0A 454t % 4 --- FEED REGULATOR STUD -—--=--==="="~ o ZSI15001 B - SCREW (15/64-28x10.7) —- 1
PCA262-0A i - SLIDE BLOCK B —---—---m---==-===-= 2 ZSL15003  $§#§ ----—- NUT (15/64-28) ~—--—--=-- 2
PCA263-0A 54t —————- INDICATOR LEVER ---------=---===-= 9 7SL16005  #F4E --———-- NUT (1/4-40) -=-m--=====- 2
PCA265-04 4k d4%#R#% FEED ACROSS REGULATOR ----=-====" 1 75120012 #F4E - NUT (5/16-24) ----- e ]
PCA2ET-0A b ¥4k sk -—— FEED CAM ROLLER ---------m=-=-—"—" 2

PC4968-0A 2k % 8 --- FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT ---------=—- 2

PCA270-0A 4¢i% ¥ & 4% - FEED REGULATOR —---—-—--=-r==="="" 1

PCA2T1-0A M# 4% % #& - FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT -----——-=-- 2

PCA272-0A ¥ —-—-- HINGE STUD —------—m-=====—=="=== 1

PCA9TE-0A  #¢i% 38 4K #% FEED DRIVING ARM --—------m==-m==" 1

PCAT6-0A 4K #1444 --— FEED REGULATOR SHAFT ---—=-——--~" 2

PC4277-0A RAR -——-—-- PLATE ---—mmmmmmmmmmm=m==m=mmee ]

PCG051-0A i#kHE -—- FEED PLATE ---------—-========"="" 1

PCG054-0A i%#+4 --—-- FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ----———--"" 1

PCE062-0A #k % ¥ bk - SLIDE BLOCK STUD --—---======"""~ 1



SST-1842H

G. sst19sv ) % +oBi4% THREAD TRIMMING COMPONENTS

Z5J24003

WA100001

——

0

PC6126—-CA

ZSU 5002

PC6127~

WAQ60022

k?

RB 200060/

F’C6128 OA/

0A

Z5G15010
|

PCB125-0A

25012004

PC6119-0A éf ﬁf .

ISK12028 ZSK11022

oiatbh. = \i\ PC6124-0A —]
%; N g PCE115-0A

&

N
WA110001

2 @) =¥
WA110002 b,

/]
|
|
|
|
i
L

~ N
.~ Z5B15032 TR

-~
o
<~

RB200110

25618021 s

PC6116-0A

PCB114-0A

PC6133~0A —g

ZSK11021
Z5L11002 ’

%/.

75612024
PC6122-0A
ZSA18003
£'PC6123-0A
el

gt
— PC6121-0A

a'/'

PC6120-0A

QA 75L12004

ZSG16007
7SL12004 PCB129-0A

RB200080

PCB131-0A Jg

7sBi101z

zsmsozo g )
PC6130-0A

PCB132-0A

i@fé

WAQ49003



SST-1842H
C-SSTissy % M4 THREAD TRIMMING COMPONENTS

Thws L4 44  Name of Part ¥ ETHRSE T4 L# Name of Part HE B
Part No Q. 1 Part No Q, TY Remar
PC6114-04 4% —-——- CONNECTING ROD, LARGE ------------ 1 WA049003 @ ---—-- WASHER ------~----------- 2
PC6115-0A i##%hdm —-- THREAD CUTTING LINK ---—--------—- 1 WA060022 #H -——-- WASHER ---—------~==------ b
PC6116-0A4 4% % #& -—- THREAD CUTTING LINK SHAFT -------- 1 WAL00001 %@ --——-- WASHER =--=-====mmmmmm=- 1
PC6119-0A ¥ ----——- TENSION SPRING --------r—--mmmmmm- 1 WAIL0001 #pF - THREAD CUTTING RING ----- ]
PC6120-0A +7s& fu#s4n - THREAD CUTTING CAM COMPL. -------- 1 WAL10002 %@ ——-—- THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER 1
PC121-0A 43 % 8 ——- CAM STUD ----—-—-rrmmmmmmmmmmmm o= 1 ZSAI8003 $R# -——---- SCREW (9/32-28x19) ---~-- 1
PC6122-0A R¥%& ———-- ROLLER --——-——=mm——mmmmmemmmmm e 1 ZSBI1D12  3E# ====== SCREW (11/64-40x8) ---—--- 2
PC6123-0A4 #¥ -———- THREAD CUTTING DAM ROLLER -------- 1 ZSB15032 ‘&% -———-—- SCREW (15/64-28x14) ----- 1
PC6124-04 ## —-——-—- CONNECTING ROD, SWALL —=-ssmsmmsss 1 25612024 iRk -—-—-- HINGE SCREW (3/64-28x7) - 1
PC6125-04 +n/7i4248 - LOWERING LINK ASM, --—------—-——- 1 ZSG12066  #h# --—-———- HINGE SCREW (3/16-28x8.2) 2
PC6126-0A 47771842 --- LOWERING LINK --~----——=---m==-—=- (1) 12SG15010 & -—--—- HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x8) (1)
PC6127-0A i&434a4%4 - LOYERING LEVER ASM. --——------m--—- (1) 2SG16007  k4p ------ HINGE SCREW (1/4-24x10) - 1
PC6128-04 E# ———- ROLLER ----===--=—====mmmmmm=mmmm- (1) 175G18021  #R& --—--- HINGE SCREW (9/32-28x13.5) 1
PCE120-0A +74e%e$h [ THREAD TRIMMING AUXILIARY CAM —--- 1 ZSJ24003  $R# ------ SCREW (3/8-28x14.5) -—--- 1
PC6130-0A kiR —-——- RUXTLIARY LEVER ~=rrmemmsms—smmass I ZSELIOZE Rk ~—om= TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCRE¥ |
PC6131-04 ipitdg B --- CONNECTING PLATE B ---—--------m-—- 1 7SK11022 #®% %43 -- THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RACK ]
PC6132-04 :k3t4x A --—- CONNECTING PLATE A -——-----—-——- 1 78K12028 %% %42 -- TENSION SPRING RACK B -—- 1
PC6133-0A ¥ ———- SPRING =-----=--==mm====—=mmmmmm== 1 ZSK16020  sR&% —--- SHAFT ---=---------- g 1
RB200060  4aff ---—-- STOP RING ~-—=--=-m—==-—==m===—===== (1) ZSL11002  $R#g --———-- NUT 4 EBa-Al) = 1
RB200080 4o —-—---- RETAINING RING ---—---—----—==-=== 1 ZSL12004  #R4E ------ MIT {3716-28} ~=rrmmmmmss 3

RB200110 44 C 4o - RETAINING RING ~--—---—-—=-———— ] 7SL15002  #g#g ----— NUT (15/64-28) -——--—-—~- (N

wn



SST-1842H
H soipsy | #4484 B PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS

23011023
PC4086~
— PC40B1-0A  ZSC11007 tpcmai@-m
PC40B0-0A | PC4082- 0
65 zsmozz x%
pe s > zscnozs
- L S ’
2 7 pc4051 0A & 25611007
. [P BB 477
. ZSBHOTZ pORs
‘ Razoczoo Q
D pcwas 0A
| PC4076 0A
| PC4071-0A
) o

Py

PC4075-0A
25811109

Y PC4074-0A
‘ ! PC4092-0A
N pean78-0A
PC4077-0A
25012045

ZMK07001

Z5K11019 )
PC4087~0A , %

-/‘
.\
PC4079-0h e T, C409’ UA
7SB11110 % ‘ C4090 0A % PC4093-0A
LaERgns BT ) WAQ40020 Pc4o73 0A 7SH15002
BN121513
PCAO72-0A

\ ZSMQOOQ Z5K11022 BN121913




SST-184201
He SS1I98M % #8 % E W4 PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS

Tuw® FT# L4 Name of Part ho THwE T4 4# Name of Part H i
Part No Q,TY Part No Q,TY Remar
BBBO04ZZ  #hRk ---—-- BEARING ~=—=emmmmsanmanes s (1) RB200200 #4F C4az® SNAP RING -------——--——- D
BNI21513  #hAK -—--——- BEARING ~—-------mmmm===========-= (2)  WAO40020 %@ -———- WASHER ~----—=m=mmmmmmm=- (2)
PCAOTO-0A i ds#+% /& - PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT FRAME -— (1) YD020005 %3¢ ---- SPRING PIN ----m-mmmmmmme (1
PCAOTI-0A 3BHhdd ——-- ) R (1) YD030016 %4 --—- SPRING PIN -----—-----~- (1)
PC40T2-0A Rim A —--—- COLLAR A - S —~ (1) 7IMJ05002 $R& ------ SCREW (M5-0. 8x12) ----—-- (1
PC4073-0A B#B ———-- COLLAR B ~—--=—=-mm=mmmmmmmmmmmmmm (1) 7IMJ0B004  $B&% —----- SCREW (M6-1.0x20) ------- 3
PC40T4-0A AEH -——-- INNER SLEEVE -------------—-—-——— (1) IMJO60I1  $f& --——--- SCREW (M6-1.0x10) —----—- (2)
PC40T5-0A sh& 4 —— INNER SLEEVE —----------=-==—==~" (1) IMKOT001 — $Bé ------ SCREW ——=-=mmmmm oo (1)
PC4076-0A &M Z# - OUTER SLEEVE GUIDE -------m------ (1) 7ISAI2008  #R#% -——-—-- SCREW (3/16-32x6) -----—- (1)
PCAOTT-0A & ds& A % - DECREASING CLUTCH ASM. --——-----—- (1) 7SAI2009 #k#h —---- SCREW (3/16-32x8) —-—---- (1)
PCAOTB-0A BE -——-- CLUTCH SPRING ~----=-==—=--—=-—--= (1) ISA1S010  #R& ----—- SCREW (15/64-28x15) ----- (1)
PCADT9-0A 8 5 4 —— PRESSURE DECREASING SHAFT ASM. --- (1) ZSAI5018  #R# --———- SCREW (15/64-28x7) --———-- (1)
PCADB0-0A #8444 4% PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER -------- (2) 7SBLI012 #R# -—--—-- SCREW (11/64-40x8) ---—-- (2)
PC40BI-0A #k#2 & #4 —-- STUD —-—---—=--m—-—- e (2) 7SB11109 B4 -—— SCREW (11/64-40x8) ------ (3)
PC4082-0A Mg A ——- LEVER LATCH A —--=--———=~———=-==-- (1) 7ZSBII1I0  #E# —---— SCREW (11/64-40x6.5) ——- (1)
PC4083-0A #4x B -—--- LEVER LATCH B —---——=~-=======-—= (1) 7SC11007 ;& -——-—- SCREW (11/64-408.5) -—-- (2)
PC40B4-0A RF ———- SPRING e (1) ISG11023 #;4 ——-- HINGE SCREW (11/64-40x3.8) (2)
PC4086-0A 8 ##4i%47 PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER LINK -—- (1) ZSG12046 A HINGE SCREW (3/16-28x7.5) (1)
PC408T-0A &iBh b ¥ ——- AUXILIARY CAM —-----—--==-—mm-=-" (1) 7SG15065  #|ék --——-- HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x8) (1)
PC4088-0A #¥ --———- SPRING ~--mmmm=mmmmmmmm o mm (1) 7SHI5002  3}# -—--- SCREW (15/64-28x8) -—--- )
PC4090-0A bk -——--- ROTATION PREVENTING LATCH ASM. —— (1) 7SK11019 3% #Hs -- SUSPENSION PIN --------o- (1
PC4091-0A #F --——-- SPRING ==--mmmmmmmmmmmm === (1) 7SK11022 3% %444 -- THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RACK (2)

PCA002-0A 1 #8445 - IDLER PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE -—- (1)
PCA093-0A #§8% —---- DRIVING PULLEY -—--mm--mmmn===-==- (1)



§ST-1842H

I, §sTIs00M) a7 %) 40 Bl 4% STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

75611089
C4234 0A 1
E PC4233 0A Z5G15033  ZSG18004 e |
8
S — { WADS3002 PC4238-0A ¥ :
o | 5111002 . ~ H4224-0A i
. | PC4223-0A
REAzAD-aN \é i ZMJ05004 ( ! ——
[ PC4224-0A |
——75K11023 @ | i
\zsusooz : " @ ; | ,@ ' 25115004
Al . ~.._ RECOD040 |‘ ' ZSA15008 é IMJCE009
ﬁL 25818012 e, i
° ZJUBOO Z5L15008 |
@@— \e\ﬁ040020 28875052 \% é | =3 :
% ZSL15004 ‘ /] . 25815036
zsc15033 PC4243 0A PC4237-0A B WA060024
75412006 ' : WA0E9011
RB200050 —B PC4224—0A—@/‘
PRSI OA Wongoos?i@
' , /.-/' : PC4231-DA  PC4228-0A s ‘ :
PC4242-OA—% L ‘_/ ’ ;/,/
! | PC4244-0A T ZMJ06005
- N T PC4225-0A
25615 5 PC4221-0A
25015004 ) |
H4224-0A
PC4245-0A ®—
75115004 ——@ (&)
| PC4220-0A lg
75815007 PCAYI2- on | [zsmson WAQT9006
. l ™ 3% @& 5118004
PC4246-0A . & |
PC4230-0A ZSL15002 PC4227~0A



SST-18421
I~ ssT-i808M 3 T

# W4 STOP-MOTION MECHANISH COMPONENTS

wpwE L# 44  Name of Part Ay E4gs T4 4% Nane of Part # %
Part No Q, TY Part No Q! TY Remar
14294-0A  #¢B#M® --- RUBBER CUSHION -------=-m=m=mmm" RB200050 4%k -——-- RETAINING RING ---—------ 1
PC4220-0A Blsh -———- STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT -----——--- RE000040 E #4303k —- B-RING —-————--————"""—~ 1
PC4221-0A BW7AE - STOP=MOTION LEVER. ~-~=seassemams=s ¥A040020 AR --——-- WASHER ----—-=~-—======== 9
PC4999-04 ms#y B ag -— PULLEY PRESSING PEATE, —===—=—s==5 WA050002 B ~———- WASHER —--—-+-—-———==——==~ 1
PC4223-0A RBEfHR — - STOP-MOTION HOOK ———=~———7~ WA0B0024 BB -—--- WASHER --——--—~-=-——==""" 1
PC4224-04 %8B - WASHER ----—=-———————————"—=""""~ WAOGO011  #B --—--- WASHER ---——---r--m77"7"7" 1
PCA225-0A Z&MK - SAERTY PLAIE —==—=—emcenniuiames WAOTO006 BB -—-- WASHER -—-----=---=—====—— 9
PC4226-0A #H - PRESSURE SPRING ----—=—-=——==--=== IMI06003 &k -——-- SCREW (M6-1.0x14) ---—-- 9
PCA22T-0A BFAR STOP-MOTION LEVER PLATE SPRING -—- THI06004  R#% ———— SCREW (M6-1.0x20) —-———- 1
PCA298-0A ik #3d% ———— DRIVING PLATE -—----mm=m-mm=mmm==" THI0B00S  #R#h - SCREW (M6-1.0x18) --——-- 1
PCA730-0A B EH4Y - STARTING SPRIG RACK -—-=-----—="~ MK0602] % 4udh —-—- GUIDE PIN ——-=r-m-—mm=mm 1
PC4231-0A HF - TENSTON SPRING -----—-—=~=-==-==— 7SA15008  #R.4 -———-- SCRENW (15/64-28x1T) —---- 1
PC4232-0A MF TENSION SPRING —--=----—=-—=--="==" ISBIS007 ¥Rk - SCREW (15/64-28x12) ~——-- 1
PC4233-04 M43 ——- STARTING LEVER - - 7SB15032 ¥4k - SCREW (15/64-28x14) -~ ]
PCA234-0A ¥ —--—--— SLIDE ROLLER —----—m—-==mmm=mmm= 79B15036 R a4k ———- SCREW (15/64-28x13) -——-- 1
PCA236-0A &M% # —- STOP-NOTION ARM SHAFT —--—------— 7R18012 B4k —-———- SCREW (9/32-28x16.5) — 1
PC4937-0A &M A —- STOP-HOTION ARM A ———---ro-mm—== 7SB18013 R4 ——- SCREW (9/32-28x7) ——=--- 1
PCA938-0A iM% -— STOP-NOTION CONNECTING LEVER ----- 75611089 R4 ——- HINGE SCREW (11/64-40x8) 1
PCAZ40-0A & M7 4] &b STOP-NOTION REGULATING CAM ——---— 75615033 R4 - HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x8.5) 4
PCAZ4]-0A &My —-—-——- COLLAR =-r==mm-mmmmmmm=mm=mmm==" 79618004  #R.4 -———-- HINGE SCREW (9/32-28x30) |
PCA242-0A R ¥ ——= ROLLER SHAFT -------—m--==-=="==- 78112006 R4 - SCREW (3/16-28%12) ——---- 3
PCA243-0A &M% B -—-- STOP-MOTION ARM B -------=--=-—"—" 7SK11023 %85 - SUSPENSION SCREW -------- !
PCA244-0A & MfiRAg -—— STOP-HMOTION LINK -----—---m--m"=- 79011002 #H -—-- NUT (11/64-40) ——----——=- 1
PCA245-08 @MFAR#4 - LEVER ASM, -—----—m===mmmmmmm 7SL15002  #R4§ —---- NUT (15/64-28) -----—-—~ 2
PCA4B-08 4L % b -— REGULATING LEVER STUD ------==——" 7SLI5004  4R#E - NUT (15/64-28) —==---~==- 4
7515008  #R# - NUT (15/64-28) ---=--=--- 1
7518003  #R#E ——-—- NUT (9/32-28) -——----=- 1
7SL18004 R -———- NUT (9/32-28) ——=-——--- 2

19



[

J.

§§7-18024
SO 474 06 LUBRICATION MECHANISH COMPONENTS
|

25811028 —g
XB40D0I0 T PCI372-0A é

PC1013~1A

. |&)PCi373-04

$1014-0A
HB1144-08
6220118100 25809025 <¢
PC1013-0A é
PA1013u4A |
XPBO0160 !
HB1144-0B y’\/ | 1
PCI013-04A i L
| é 25809048 PC1133 OA ’[
= ? XP300125 o .
e i | : ' |
™~ g / [ el l ‘
; % 3 RUOIOI0O PC1013 0A chms oA _- XP300320) i I
XA300500 pc1145- Dﬁ\. XASOOZIO, PC4178 OA . [ XA300440 | ! ' |
PC1144~0A H , P~ ; :
6220118100 & & XA300460] \ ).~ ,/ | 5
[ B P P Y & PC4176-0A | j |
N ). HB1144-08 ‘\. 75811008 L JM
; /' 25511029 7 b )
XB400048 SETIED ‘/_/ . z S ;@J
- ’738”029 xmwi{’/%— PC4177-0A : &— 75811029 ‘
! ‘ix:\sooaso o
. XB400049 A0
XP600430
XEZ05007-2 XA300900
XP3°075°_,_- A XB400049
XA300800 (L. ,. PC1013-DA
6220118100 X8318003 [ PCB107-0A sy
2580902){3315002 x8400011 (— HB1144-08



SS1-18421
T~ SST-Igm 4 b B AR LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Eh %% EH4#  Name of Part dy Tawe E44% Name of Part % B
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
629011810 & E - RUBBER PLUG -~~—--—-=—="=""""77777" 3 XB304003 ik E -- OIL FELT E -~~~ 1
HR1144-0B &HE -———- RUBBER PLUG -—---—--————"""7""""7~ 6 XR305006 ima%ék K -- OIL FELT K ——mmmmmmmmmm 1
PALOI3-4A HE - RUBBER PLUG ------———=~=—"="777"7~ 1 ¥B305007 el - OIL BELL [ s 1
PC1013-0A HE -~ T e 5 XB316002 &A% ———- SHUTTLE FELT ---—-——--- - 2
POLT3=1h REHE ———=F GREASE CAP ----—--=—==-"===7=777~ | YB318003 L --——- OIL e i 1
PCI133-0A Libté --—- LUBRICATING TANK ---==-—=7="7777"~ 1 XB400010 &A% -—— LUBRICATING TANK FELT --- 1
PCI144-0A b4 Biar - OIL WICK PRESSER mm—tmss=sse—namn 3 XB400011 4k ——— LUBRICATING TANK FELT --- 1
PCL145-0A h#8RIR - BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE -----—-- 1 XB400012 A% - OIL FRLT =—=mm—mmemi= 2
PCI146-04 M# Rz —— 0IL WICK PRESSER =r———esrme=m=rr 1 XB400047 m#A D -- OIL FELT D =asmmememmrnes 1
PCI371-0A 48 MB4x D, E CRANK ROD LUBRICATING PLATE D, E -~ 9 XB400048 A --——- QIL FELT ---—--—————"" 4
PC1372-04 h¥E B ZH| - LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ----- 1 XB400049  H#A& B -- CRANK LUBRICATING FELTE 2
PC1373-0A #8m%E —— REAR METAL BUSH ---—---———=———"""" 1 XB400050 &A% - 0SCILLATOR LUBRICATING FELT 1
PCALT4-0A HE —— RUBBER PLUG ---——-—————"""=7=""7~ 1 XP300125 #EA - VINEL TUBE & wm—mmibipsss 1
PC41T5-0A h#e B £ - 0SCILLATOR LUBRICATING PLATE --—-- 1 XP300250 HEJ - VINYL TURE J --—---=-m—" 2
PCALTE-0A h#s g ——- OIL FELT HOLDER ---—~——-——"""""7" 1 YP300320 &EG -—- VINNL ‘TURE § rmmmmiii==s= 1
PCALTT-0A mERIR HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A ——————""=- 1 XP300740 & H - VINYL TUBE H --——---—"" 1
PCALT8-04 #8R4R -— OlL ¥ICK PIPE STOPPER ------—===~ 1 YP300750 wE L --—- VINYL TUBE | -~ 1
PCEIOT-0A b BAR —— SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE ----—-— 1 {P500170 wEK —- VINYL: PIPE K. ———-miinss=== 1
RUO10100 R ¥ &5 - CABLE BAND —~--—mmm==mmmemmm T 9 XP600160 H¥EBC - VINYL, PIBE B G ==s=====—" 1
51014-04 hE - RUBBER PLUG -------———==-"—"="7"7~ 1 Xps00430 &HEL —- VINYL PIPE L -~ e
YA300120 kD -——- OIL WICK D ----—=mm—=-mmm == 1 7SB09024  #E# -——- SCREW (9/64-40x4) -——- 2
VA300155 & F - 0IL WICK F -7 777 1 7SB09025 #R# -—--- SCREW (9/64-40x5) -———-- 2
YA300210 sk A ———- OIL WICK A -==--—=—-=— 1 7ZSB09048  HE& - SCREW (9/64-40x21) --——-- 1
YA300350 hsk) -—- 0IL WICK J ~---———=-———== 1 7SB11008 & ————- SCREW (11/64-40x5) -—-——- 1
YA300440 &G - OIL HICK § ===r=—nmemmimmomome 1 7SB11029 #E#& -——- SCREW (11/64-40x7) -——-— 19
XA300450 HB - 01l MICK B =~-rressmmmnsssmrmags ] 7SB11081 &% ——- SCREW (11/64-40x10) - !
XA300500 & C —-- 0IL WICK C --——-—~—-—=—"—""""""""7~ 1

¥A300880 imsk [ -——-- BIL WICE | sessemmmmemmmgeTmm ]

XA300900  sdskH -—- OIL WICK { ---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm =T 1



SSTI84H

it (—)

ACCESSOIRES (—)

_ K. ssTsom

&
vy
\

\

N

A7001-0A

<\<“:,

A7012-2A

A7000-0A { \ %

E' ATO12-1A
INDPxS#16 P
.g; —

E=ryr—
A7010-0A HB7032-0A
)ZQ—F'J_A—
— =<

A7010-1A

H7026-0A
== =

AT7010-2A

VYVY

ZMT03009

R T e

ZMC06005
=)
WAD6901 1

®e®

ZML06001

PC7301-0A

3450354600
HB7028-0A
COIOICHEY
WA080010
e S & &
& S
78120010

¥
¥

ZMD08001

CH SR C IR

WAO089013

L O OO
WB081001

2SS
ZMLO8001

PCT050-0A




SST-1842H

K. SST-1808M B4 (1)  ACCESSOIRES (1)

EEES a1 e M THME TR B i
Faxls Do, Name of Parts QTY Remarks Parts No. Name of Parls aTY Remarks
3450354600 it - DRAIN FUNNEL-----meenmmseeemreeem 1 :
IM46 [ SORERNEESE 1) ) | OURSPSS 1

IM49 e 5] S L 1

AT7000-0A TR ACCESSORY BOX-ceaammnearmrmmmmees 1

AT001-0A =1 ][RR VINYL COVER -cceemommcemcmmcememes |

AT010-0A BB 42T F ( 7]v ) —oos DRIVER (S) ovemvmmsmnmmomenmneee e 1

ATHO-1A BELAR T (tH) - DRIVER (M) oo 1

AT010-2A BEASAC T () =oem DRIVER (L) coeeommmomeeecomnneeees 1

AT012-1A ME () e OILER (M) 2

ATO12-2A S ety e Ol IR M euesessssasansnsssseteirasmmans |

B7060-0A 1 Y0l 2 -1 ] R 1

H7026-0A PR R e eee RUBBER CUSHION -eemmmmemnennnes 4

ey A - S 5 o T Y R 4

HB7032-0A AR oo WASHER --neemmmmmmmmmcmoscememomanns 1

INDPXSH 16 Flememmmmmeeceeomnee- NEEDLE----ssnennrmsnrssnsmmncacomcsssnn- 4

PATONG0A BB F-noimmmccanecss BOBBIN |

PC7050-0A  AEDR oo eeeeee THREAD STAND ----memeeeemesmneee 1

PC7301-0A  HETEIRF e BOXED END SPANNER--------oo 1

WA06901 1 T —— WASHER --nmmresermoemsmmeeamemanenaaas 3

WAQ80010 72 £ NN WASHER -ommomeommemseseoe oo 4

WAQS9013 it e WASHER ---enevnssmmmmmmmcmmasnnnnooa 4 .

WB081001 ok AR e SPRING WASHER-----omceemvmcmennes 4

ZMC06005 WELAR SCREW =emmemmemmemsmmcarmmmcmmmcmer s 3

ZRIDOBO0L BB SR e 4

ZMLO6001 oA = P 0] [ 3

ZMLO8001 oL [ N—— NUT---- =

ZMTO3009 ABE ST e SCREW <crnmemrmneermsmsssemmmemanenances 4

75120010 e e NUT-c-0 e 8

(S

s




SST-180H
L. SSTs8y .

F4F(2) ACCESSORIES(2)

PC4094-0A o ]

PC403E~0A

25615034

]

PC7150-0A

vonoa.\, 0A
WAOB30
ﬁgomm OA

ZSL moom

e

~ 7SB11029

WAD439006
H7151—

0A

@‘Nmﬁw:oww

\? HB1088-0A

\‘ %’ WAQB0017

PC7152-0A

. ZSL12004

@l&n ZsL11on

-




SST-1842H

L~ ssTissy A A4 (2) ACCESSORIES(2)

TR LM Name of Part % 3 ey
Part No Q,TY Remarks
H7151-0A % AR - SAFETY PLATE --—---—===--——=====r-===========mmsmmos (1)
HB1086-0A #BEE LK - SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE ---=--=-==r===="7===7~ (1)
1B1088-0A W ————————m SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING -——-----=--=====~=======~ (1)
PC4094-0A Hddg ——————— IDLER PULLEY ASM. -----=--===—=-==================" 1
PC4095-0A B E R - IDLER PULLEY BRACKET --=----—=================="="~ (1)
PC4096-0A Wy ——mmm-mmmm IDLER PULLEY ASM. —----——-=——-==-======="=="7777777" (1)
PC4097-0A o oo TENSION RING ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—=m====mmmmm === &5
PC7150-0A #Bdm SAFETY PLATE ASM. --------====-==-=====m===m=m==" |
PCT152-0A KB SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE -------=-=-===-="=""""" (1)
¥A049006 B - WASHER —------n-mm—m===m====swmmmmmssmmmsmmommmmToos (2)
¥A060017 RF - WASHER —-—--mmmmmmm=m==mmsmm=smmmosmrmsmmms o s m e 60
¥A069001 P@ - WASHER == nmmmmmmmimmmmmmm e m o mm s e (1)
WA069011 P - WASHER --—=-——n—nmmm=-=mm========mmssssmsTmomTmTTT o (D
YD020006 WEH - SPRING PIN ——--mm-mmmmmmmmmmmmommmmm TSI (D
7SB11029 E e SCREW (11/64-40x7) ~==-mmmmm=m==-====m=mom == 4
7SB15027 B4 - SCREW (15/64-28X7) —=--—=-======-====r oo &b
25611062 R HINGE SCREW (11/64-40xT) —--===-==========="=""""""" (1)
75615034 BB - mmmmmm e HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x11)-==~--=-======="""="""""""" (D
75K12028 R TENSTON SPRING RACK B —--=-—m==========="""""""~ (1)
7SL11011 NG —mmmmmm e NUT (11/64-40) —=-==mm-mm==m==m==r======7m T (L)
7SL12004 g - NUT (3/16-28) ——----m=============="==="TT T (D)
7SL15002 WP —mmmmmmmmmmmm NUT (15/64-28) —-—-=m==m======—====rom=ommm o7 =TT (1)



M.

SST-1842H

SST-1828M b ﬁ A ’f#‘ FOR SS-81 506G

PC6049-0G PC4193-0G PC1757-0G

f\

| |

@

SH282

| HB1028-0A PC6108-0G

|
f

2

|
7

PC1020-0C

)9-DA ;

PC1026-06
PC1023-06G ?
HB1025-04 |

A1022-0A
HB1022-0A

PC1021-0G

HO142-0A

Z3R16008

PC4015-0G

PC4240-0G

PC4185-0G

lEn

PC4185-1G

PC1070-0G

7

ZSBOBO1O0 —ay, .
PC1076-0C

INDIx3#23

PC6051-06




SST-1842H
Moo STEBM 5 % g ge FOR SS-81506

T 4% L 1 Name of Part 14 $% -
Part No Q, TY Remarks
INDIx3#23 I T 1

PC1020-0G SR ANEEE - TENSION CONTROLLER NO. 2 ASM, —----==-==—==-——m====== 1

PC1021-0G BERK —— TENSION SPRING —-—--mmmm=mm=mmmmmmm==nr=mmmmm======s (1)
PC1023-06  4&2A ¥ - TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) -----—--mmmm=m=-—==—========= (D
PC1026-0G PR THREAD TENSION ROD -—=--—--=-=mmmm=====m==—=m======= (1)
PC1070-06G b - NEEDLE BAR ---------mm=m=m=mmm=—=======m==s—mmmoes 1

PC1076-0G  #t#sadh NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE —---==---=====-============" 1

PCIT57-0G 44 —————— WIPER ASH. —=—mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s mmmm e {

PC4015-0G ER R e FEED CAM ——mmmmmmmmmmmmmmrmmmmmmmmmmm s m oo 1

PC4185-06 (L) WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT -----=—-—m=====-============= 1

PC4185-1G WRP(E) —=——s—omin=® WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT =----=m--mmm==m=mmm=mommm==os 1

PC4193-0G MR F TENSION SPRING ~-—---m=====mmmmmm=====ommomm======= 9

PC4240-0G BRSO STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ----—===---============" 1

PC6049-0G  4&FAAR —————mmmTTTT NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ---------=====-===""" 1

PCB051-0G R ~—-mmmT T FEED PLATE —----mmmmmmmmm-mmm=mm=m=mo==mm=m===mes I

PC6108-0G XERFRE - SHUTTLE RACE RING, THIEK NEEDL -------=-=======""=" 1

SH-282 § % e SHUTTLE —-—=----—mmm====-m——=—=====mos=msmmms e 1

ZSB08010 Mtk - SCREW (1/8-44x4.5) ———-mmmmm=mmmmmm=mmm=mom = 1



SST-1842H

Al R i Kin FOR SS-8150H

PCH049-0H PC4193-0G PC1757-0G PC4015-0C

=

=

HB10Z8-0A

$

|
PC1029~0A |

PC1026-0G
PC1023-0G

HB1025-0A

SH282

PC6108-0C

A1022-0A
HB1022--0A

PC1021-06
HO142-0A

ZSR16009

PC4240-0G

PC1070-06C

?
Z5808010 —@,
PC1076-0C

INDIx3#23 ﬁ—e

PC6051-0H



SST-1842H
N~ SST-1808M % @ FOR SS- -8150H

EX YA A Name of Part # B #3
Part No Q, TY Remarks
INDIx3%23 4t —————-———————" T 1

PC1020-0G 4B Hh@Esge —— TENSION CONTROLLER NO. 2 ASM. ~--—==-——=——==-—"==""=" ]

PC1021-06  #%¥®F¥ - TENSION SPRING -—-=r--=-==——===-======—============= ¢
PC1023-06 AWE TAXE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) -——---=-=-=-m==r=========="" (1)
PC1026-0C  iBALSE #44h ——-———— THREAD TENSION ROD --------—===--==-=======m=======~ (1)
PC1070-0G  4t#h ——————-——-———"" NEEDLE BAR ----—=m---—=-m======-==<=—===ssmosmmmmes 1

PCI076-0G  4Hisgpfh ————————-—— NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE --------—--====-===-=="=="""" 1

PCIT5T-06 2 JB@AE ————r——m=nss WIPER ASM, ------—--—=m-====--=--s=ssToooomTToTTTn 1

PC4015-0C  ikA}dL#sy ————--———=" FEED CAM ~—-—=—mm—m=—==mm===mommmomsmmsmms s m o e 1

PC4185-0H  #¢mp(£) ———————— JORK CLAMP: BOOT. RIGHT ————=-m=r=wmsmssmmomomsnnns 1

PC4lgs-11  #FW(E) —————— WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT —--—----=--m=-—==——=="===""""~ 1

PC4193-0G ~ #®F - TENSION SPRING --------===-—-—========="=7="="="7"~~ 2

PC4240-0G ~ BEIEH & - STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM —-----=--========"""""""" ]

PC6049-0H Lililg, =R NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE -------===-==="""=""" 1

PC6051-0H  ##HR -7 FEED PLATE ~-——n-mmmmmm—==mmmmm=m=== === 1

PC6108-0G ~ AKERRME " SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDL ------==-==-="""""""~ 1

SH-282 B g —mmmmmmmmmm SHUTTLE --------=m=-—=—-=======--m==sssmmmem T 1

7SB08010  #R#k —--—————mm SCREW (1/8-44xd, 5) —-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo .



SST-18424

()

O. iy’ - EH b 5 BU¥T 1 Numerical Parts-List

FESETE BB {5 HEL  F{F9EES HEL T HE TRy HB
PARTS NO.  PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS
3400118800 2 HB1022-0A 8 PC1021-0A 8 PC1103-0A 4 BCIIT 04 20
3450354600 22 HB1023-0A 8 PC1021-0G 26, 28 PC1104-0A 4 PC1522:0% 6
6120117600 I HB1025-0A 8 PCIZ 114 8 PC1106-0A 4 PC1523-0A 6
6220118100 20 HBI1025-2A 6 PC1023-0G 26, 28 PC1108-0A 4 PC1524.04 6
1M46 22 HB1026-2A 6 PC1026-DA 8 PC1109-0A 10 PC1525-0A 6
1M49 A HB1028-0A 8 PC1026-0G 76, 28 . Pelllg-0A 10 PC1526-0A 6
A1022-0A 8 HB1050-0A 2 PC1026-1A 8 PC1111-0A 10 PC1528-0A 6
A7000-0A 22 HB1054-0A 2 PC1029-0A 8 | PC1114-0A 10 PC1530-0A 6
ATD0T-NA i3 HB1086-0A 24 PC1038-2A 6 PC1116-0A 4 PC1531-0A 6
A7010-0A %0 HB1088-0A 24 PC1043-0A 8 PCLIZ21-DA 10 PC1532-0A 6
A7010-1A 22 HB1144-0B 20 PC1050-0A 2 PC1133-0A 20 PC1533-0A 6
A7010-2A 22 HB4242-0A 10 PC1053-0A 2 " PC1141-0A 2 PC1750404 8
AT 2T 22 HB7028-0A 22 PC1055-0A 2 PC1144-0A 20 PC1752-0A 8
A7012-2A 22 HB7032-0A 22 PC1060-0A 6 PC1145-0A 20 PC1753:0A 8
B7060-0A 22 INDPx3#23 26, 28 ©PC1061-0A 6 PC1146-0A 20 PC1754-0A 8
BB600477Z 16 INDPx5 # 16 22 PC1063-0A 2 PC1206-0A 12 PEI75500k 8
BB60O7VV 4 OBS00080 12 PC1065-0A 6 PC1233-0A 12 PC1756-0A 8
BC-LK(J4) 10 OBS00300 4 PC1066-0A 6 PC1271-0A 8 PC1757-0A 8
BNOS1110 0,10 OPGON450 2 PC1067-0A 6 PC1272-0A 8 PC1757-0G 26, 28
BN121513 16 PALD13-4A 20 PC1070-0A 6 PC1273-0A 8 «  PC1758-0A 8
BN151917 4 PAL1052-0A 2 PC1070-0G 26. 28 PCI1301-0A 8 PCI1821-DA +
BNKTS128 f PATI06-0A 10, 22 pCL071-0A 6 PC1302-0A 8 PC1822-0A 4
BTNTB1528 4 PCLOLN-0A 2 PC1073-0A 6 PC1303-0A 8 PC1823-0A 4
DPxS £ 14 6 PCID11-0A 2 PC1074-0A 6 PC1305-0A 8 PC1824-0A 4
DPxS# 16 6 PCI013-0A 20 PC1076-0A 6 PC1330-0A 8 PC1827-DA 4
H1042-0A 8 PCI013-1A 20 PC1076-0G 26, 28 PCl1332-0A 8 PC1829-0A 4
H4224-0A 18 PC1020-0A 8 PC1082-0A 6, 12 PC1335-0A 8 PC1830-0A 4
H7026-0A B PC1020-0G 20, 28 PC1100-0A 4 PC1360-0A 2 PC1831-0A 4
H7151-0A 24 PC1020-1A 8 PC1101-0A 4 PC1371-0A 20 PC1832-0A 4
HB1021-2A 0 PC1020-2A° 6 PC1102-0A 4 PCI372-04 20 PC3523-0A O



SST-1842H

O. SSTI88M - (- YR A B ot e Numerical Parts-List

aepbueas  EM EMFSEES EEC FHHD EHBr SRR HEr  E{RSED P
PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS
PC4010-0A 10 PC4093-0A 16 PC4185-1A 12 PC4243-0A 18 PC6049-0H 28
PC4013-0A 10 PC4094-0A 24 PC4185-1G 26 PC4244-0A 18 PC6050-0A 6
PC4014-0A 10 PC4095-0A 24 PC4185-1H 28 PC4245-0A 18 PC6051-0A 12
PC4015-0A 10 PC4096-0A 24 PC4186-0A 12 PC4246-0A 18 PC6051-0G 26
PC4015-0G 26, 28  PC4097-0A 24 PC4188-0A 12 PC4260-0A 12 PC6051-0H 28
PC4026-0A 10 PC4100-0A 2 PC4190-0A 12 PC4261-0A 12 PC6054-0A 12
PC4030-0A 10 PC4101-0A 2 PC4192-0A 12 PC4262-0A 12 PC6062-0A 12
PC4033-0A 10 PC4102-0A 2 PC4193-0A 12 PC4263-0A 12 PC6101-0A 10
PC4054-0A 12 PC4103-0A 2 PC4193-0G 26, 28 PC4265-0A 12 PC6102-0A 10
PC4070-0A 16 PC4117-0A 2 PC4220-0A 18 PC4267-0A 12 PC6103-0A 10
PC4071-0A 16 PC4139-0A 4 PC4221-0A 18 PC4268-0A 12 PC6103-1A 10
PC4072-0A 16 PC4140-0A 4 PC4222-0A 18 PC4270-0A 12 PCH104-0A 10
PC4073-0A 16 PC4141-0A 4 PC4223-0A 18 PC4271-0A 12 PC6105-0A 10
PC4074-0A 16 PC4142-0A 4 PC4224-0A 18 PC4272-0A 1.2 PC6106-0A 10
PC4075-0A 16 PC4143-0A 4 PC4225-0A 18 PC4275-0A 12 PC6107-0A 20
PC4076-0A 16 PC4144-0A 4 PC4226-0A 18 PC4276-0A 12 PC6108-0A 10
PC4077-0A L6 PC4171-0A 2 PC4227-0A 18 PC4277-0A 12 PC6108-0G 26, 28
PC4078-0A 16 PC4172-0A 2 PC4228-0A 18 PC4290-0A % PCH110-0A 6
PC4079-0A 16 PC4174-0A 20 PC4230-0A 18 PC4291-0A 2 PC6111-0A 6
PC4080-0A 16 PC4175-0A 20 PC4231-0A 18 PC4292-0A 2 PC6H112-0A 6
PC4081-0A 16 PC4176-0A 20 PC4232-0A 18 PC4293-0A 2 PCH113-0A 6
PC4082-0A 16 PC4177-0A 20 PC4233-0A 18 PC4294-0A 2 PC6114-0A 14
PC4083-0A 16 PC4178-0A 20 PC4234-0A 18 PC4295-0A 2 PC6115-0A 14
PC4084-0A 16 PC4181-0A 12 PC4236-0A 18 PC4296-0A 2 PCH116-0A 14
PC4086-0A L6 PC4182-0A £ PC4237-0A 18 PC6H030-0A 10 PC6117-0A 6
PC4087-0A L6 PC4183-0A 12 PC4238-0A 18 PC6031-0A 10 PC6118-0A 6
PC4088-0A 16 PC4184-0A 12 PC4240-0A 18 PC6032-0A 10 PC6119-0A 14
PC4090-0A L6 PC4185-0A 12 PC4240-0G 26, 28 PC6048-0A 6 PC6120-0A 14
PC4091-0A 16 PC4185-0G 26 PC4241-0A 18 PC6049-0A 6 PC6121-0A 14
PC4092-0A 16 PC4185-0H 28 PC4242-0A 18 PC6049-0G 26 PC6122-0A g



SST- 18420

O. g =AFEMSEL 2 B4 8 Numerical Parts-List

LSRR BHEL SRS HEL T BB EFHEAE BE F5kns B
PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS
PC6123-0A 14 SH280 10 WG000006 2 XP300750 20 7SA15010 16
PC6124-0A 14 SH-282 26, 28  WG000035A 4 XP500170 20 ZSA15016 16
PCH125-0A 14 WA040010 6 WH203002 6 XP600160 20 ZSA15021 12
PC6126-0A 14 WA040020 16, 18  WH208002 4 XP600430 20 ZSA16010 4
PC6127-0A 14 WA049003 14 WH208007 12 YA020100 10 ZSA16025 4
PC6128-0A 14 WAN49006 24 XA300120 20 YD020006 24 ZSA18003 14
PC6129-0A 14 WA059002 18 XA300155 20 YD025016 10 ZSB06018 10
PC6130-0A 14 WAN59005 2 XA300210 20 YDO030016 16 ZSB08010 26, 28
PCO6131-0A 14 WA060017 24 XA300350 20 YD080020 2 ZSB08032 6
PCOH132-0A 14 WA060022 14 XA300440 20 ZMCO06005 22 ZSB090 14 6
PC6133-0A 14 WA060024 18 XA300450 20 ZMDO08001 22 ZSB09020 8
PC6160-0A 10 WA06900] 12, XA300500 20 ZMJ105002 16 ZSB09022 2
PC7016-0A 2 WA069002 12 XA300880 20 ZMJ06003 18 ZSB09024 20
PC7018-0A 2 WAN69011 18,22,24  XA300900 20 ZMJ06004 12,16,18  7ZSB09025 20
PC7050-0A 22 WAO70007 12 XB304003 20 ZMJ06009 18 ZSB09040 6
PC7150-0A 24 WAN79005 12 XB305006 20 ZMJ06011 16 ZSB09048 20
PC7152-0A 24 WA079006 18 XB305007 20 ZMK06021 18 ZSB11008 6, 20
PC7301-0A 72 WA08001S 10 XB316002 20 ZMK07001 16 ZSB11010 4
RA200620 4 WAN89013 22 XB318003 20 ZML06001 22 ZSB11012 14, 16
RB100350 4 WA090007 10 XB400010 20 ZMLO06006 6 " ZSB11017 4
R B200050 8, 18 WA100001 14 XB400011 20 ZMLO08001 22 ZSB11028 2
RB200060 14 WA100002 2 XB400012 20 ZMQ04009 2 ZSB11029 2:0:12,90,24
R B200080 v 14 WAL10001 14 XB400047 20 ZMQ06003 12 ZSB11032 2,6.8,10
RB200110 14 WA110002 14 XB400048 20 ZMT03009 22 ZSB11043 6
RB200200 16 WA350001 4 XB400049 20 ZSA08008 1 7ZSB11045 10
RE000040 18 WA350002 1 XB400050 20 ZSA11011 10 ZSB11081 20
REN00060 2 WA430001 4 XP300125 20 ZSA12008 16 ZSB11082 2
REN00070 1 WB041001 4 XP300250 20 ZSA12009 16 ZSB11093 10
RUOLOLO0 20 WB0800 10 22 XP300320 20 ZSA15006 4 ZSB11098 2 1 6
51014-0A » 200 WB081001 2 XP300740 20 ZSA15008 18 ZSB11109 16



SST-1842H

O. st ZW%E%;@:@?%&%&BE Numerical Parts-List

mpppRs  El MW HE TR EBr TRREEE EW BRSO HE
PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS
ZSB11110 16 7SG12010 8 75118001 4 ZSL20010 i)
ZSB15005 2 ZSG12013 8 75124003 4, 14  7SL20012 12
ZSB15007 6, 18 25G12024 14 75324004 4, 10 ZSL36001 10
ZSB15010 6 7SG12046 16 7ZSK09005 6 ZSN11001 6
ZSB15027 2, 24  ZS5G12051 2 7ZSK11019 16 ZSN16004 8
ZSB15032 14, 18 7ZSG12066 14 ZSK 11020 6 ZSR16009 8
7ZSB15036 18 7ZSG15010 14 ZSK11021 14

7ZSB15038 2 78G15027 8 7SK 11022 14, 16

7ZSB15046 10, 12 ZS8G15033 18 75K 11023 18

75B16014 10 78G15034 24 ZSK 12028 14, 24

7SB16031 4, 10 ZSG15059 8 7SK 15038 8

7SB18012 18 7SG15065 8, 16 7ZSK15041 2

7ZSB18013 18 7ZSG16007 14 75K 16019 10

7ZSB20002 12 7SG16008 6 ZSK16020 14

7ZSC06010 6 7SG16025 2 7SK 16036 6

ZSC06011 6 7SG16037 2 7ZSK28003 4

7ZSC09005 4 7SG16039 8 7S1.09001 2

7SC11003 12 75G16040 10 7S1.11002 14, 18

7Z5C11004 6, 12 ZSG18004 18 ZSL11003 6

7ZSC11007 2,4,16  7ZSG18020 8 7S111007 6

78C11009 12 78G18021 14 ZSL11011 24

7Z5C11019 4 ZSH15002 2,10,16  ZSL12004 14, 24

78D15001 1 ZSH16001 4 ZSL15002 8,14,18,24

7Z5D15016 8 ZSH16004 4 ZSL15003 2, 12

Z5GG9037 6 ZSH 16008 4 7ZSL.15004 18

78G1i023 16 ZSH16009 4 ZSL15008 18

75G11025 8, 12 ZSJ12003 10 ZS1.16005 6:10.42

758G 11057 6 75112006 18 7S1.16016 10

7SG11062 24 7S8J15001 12 7Si.18003 18

ZSG11089 18 78115002 4 75118004 18

(5]



